

Declaration of Compliance (DoC)

Food Safety & Compliance Summary | PouchDirect

Choose your language

[English](#)

[Nederlands](#)

[Deutsch](#)

[Français](#)

[Español](#)



Declaration of Compliance (DoC)

Food Safety & Compliance Summary | PouchDirect

In the food industry, packaging is crucial for protecting your product and your reputation. A **Declaration of Compliance (DoC)** acts as a technical passport that legally proves the packaging is completely food-safe and meets strict European standards.

Always included as standard

At PouchDirect, food safety isn't an option—it's the standard. A **valid DoC is automatically included with every invoice**. Whether you order 100 unprinted stand-up pouches from stock or more than 100,000 custom-made packages; you instantly have the right paperwork without any extra hassle or costs.

DoC example

PouchDirect
Specialist in Stand Up Pouches

**DECLASABLE
PACKAGING B.V.**

[Epe, datum (Month – day – year)]

Declaration of compliance
for materials made from plastic intended to come in contact with food

Document No: DOC-[Factuurnummer]

Reclosable Packaging B.V. – Trading as PouchDirect
Piaatsor Somstraat 2
6182 AK Epe
The Netherlands
+31 85 486 5240
info@pouchdirect.nl

We hereby declare that the products listed below comply with the applicable European and national regulations for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food:

- [producten]
Lot No.: stated on packing slip

Applicable legislation

- Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 plus amending Regulation (EU) 2020/1245
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006
- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
- Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), specifically Article 5 on substances of concern (heavy metals and PFAS), applicable as of 12 August 2026
- This material does not contain recycled plastic in accordance with (EC) No. 282/2008

Compliance
When used as specified, the total and specific migration does not exceed the legal limits under the test conditions laid down in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, including the provisions of amending Regulation (EU) 2020/1245.

This declaration of compliance also covers the currently applicable provisions of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR) relating to hazardous substances.

The migration report is available and the test result is a pass.

Overall migration was tested per EN 1186-1/3, using simulants A, B and D2 under test condition OM2 (10 days at 40°C), in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (limit 10 mg/dm²).

Free of restricted substances

- Phthalates and heavy metals

- Bisphenol (A-S-F)
- PVC / PVDC
- MOSH / MOAH (mineral oils)
- PFAS: PFOA, PFOS, PFNA and PFHxS.
- Mineral oils in ink

Compliant with current REACH and POP Regulation restrictions.

In addition, in accordance with Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR): combined heavy metals (Pb, Cd, Hg, Cr-VI) ≤ 100 mg/kg; PFAS ≤ 25 ppb per individual substance, ≤ 250 ppb total, and ≤ 50 ppm including polymeric PFAS.

Storage and use

- **Storage conditions:** dry and dust-free
- **Temperature range:** -20°C to +85°C (depending on seal and application).
- Except for paper packaging.

Name: E. Knoppert
Functie: MD
Signature: 

Location: Epe, The Netherlands
Date: [date from creating this document]
Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect)

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect).

The four pillars of the PouchDirect DoC

The declaration guarantees that the materials do not affect the taste, smell, or safety of the food, thanks to four core values:

1. Safe materials

Our entire stock of over 3 million stand-up pouches is 100% BPA and PFAS-free, among other things. We use modern, safe alternatives instead of outdated coatings, so no harmful substances migrate into your product.

2. Strict quality control

All suppliers produce strictly according to international GMP (Good Manufacturing Practices) principles for a consistently high and safe quality standard.

3. Full traceability

Transparency and safety go hand in hand. Every single production batch is accurately and fully traceable right back to the direct source.

4. Future-proof

The materials fully comply with current legislation and form the ideal, compliant foundation for **your PPWR (packaging legislation) trajectory**.

Legislation & practical testing

Legislation & practical testing The packaging complies with all leading European standards, including Framework Regulation **(EC) No 1935/2004**, Plastics Regulation **(EU) No 10/2011**, and GMP Regulation **(EC) No 2023/2006**, as amended from time to time. In addition, the eco-friendly and 100% recyclable mono-materials undergo strict migration testing simulating extreme heat and long-term storage.

This ensures your administration is always audit-ready for retailers, supermarkets, or health inspections, saving you time and eliminating risks.

[READ MORE ABOUT DOC](#)

This summary has been prepared based on the official information page of PouchDirect.

Conformiteitsverklaring (DoC)

Samenvatting Voedselveiligheid & Compliance | PouchDirect

In de voedingsmiddelenindustrie is de verpakking cruciaal voor de bescherming van jouw product én je reputatie. Een **Conformiteitsverklaring (Declaration of Compliance, of DoC)** fungeert als een technisch paspoort dat wettelijk bewijst dat de verpakking volledig voedselveilig is en voldoet aan de strenge Europese normen.

Altijd standaard inbegrepen

Bij PouchDirect is voedselveiligheid geen optie, maar de standaard. **Er wordt automatisch een geldige DoC meegeleverd bij elke factuur.** Of je nu 100 onbedrukte stazakken uit de voorraad bestelt of meer dan 100.000 op maat gemaakte verpakkingen; je beschikt direct over het juiste papierwerk zonder extra handelingen of kosten.

DoC-voorbeeld

PouchDirect®
Specialist in Stand Up Pouches


RECLOSABLE
PACKAGING B.V.

[Epe, datum (Month – day – year)]

Conformiteitsverklaring
voor materialen van kunststof die bestemd zijn om in contact te komen met levensmiddelen

Document No: DOC-[Factuurnummer]

Reclosable Packaging B.V. – Trading as PouchDirect
Pastoor Somstraat 2
8162 AK Epe
Nederland
085 486 5240
info@pouchdirect.nl

Hierbij verklaren wij dat de onderstaande producten voldoen aan de geldende Europese en nationale voorschriften voor materialen en voorwerpen bestemd om met levensmiddelen in contact te komen:

- [producten]
[Zie pakbon voor batch nummer]

Toepasselijke wetgeving

- Verordening (EU) nr. 10/2011 plus wijzigingsverordening (EU) 2020/1245
- Verordening (EG) nr. 2023/2006
- Verordening (EG) nr. 1935/2004
- Verordening (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), specifiek artikel 5 inzake gevaarlijke stoffen (zware metalen en PFAS), van toepassing vanaf 12 augustus 2026
- Dit materiaal bevat geen gerecycled plastic conform (EG) nr. 282/2008

Conformiteit

Bij gebruik zoals gespecificeerd, overschrijdt de totale en specifieke migratie de wettelijke limieten niet onder de testomstandigheden zoals vastgelegd in Verordening (EU) nr. 10/2011, inclusief de bepalingen van wijzigingsverordening (EU) 2020/1245. Deze conformiteitsverklaring omvat tevens de momenteel van toepassing zijnde bepalingen uit Verordening (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR) voor gevaarlijke stoffen. Het migratiereport is beschikbaar en de uitkomst is geslaagd.

De totale migratie is getest conform EN 1186-1/-3, met behulp van simulanten A, B en D2

onder testconditie OM2 (10 dagen bij 40°C), in overeenstemming met Verordening (EU) nr. 10/2011 (grenswaarde 10 mg/dm²).

Vrij van restrictieve stoffen

- Ftalaten en zware metalen
- Bisfenol (A-S-F)
- PVC / PVDC
- MOSH / MOAH (minerale oliën)
- PFAS: PFOA, PFOS, PFNA en PFHxS.
- Minerale oliën in inkt

Conform de actuele restricties van REACH en POP-verordening.

- In aanvulling hierop, in overeenstemming met artikel 5 van Verordening (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR): de som van de zware metalen (Pb, Cd, Hg, Cr-VI) ≤ 100 mg/kg; PFAS ≤ 25 ppb per individuele stof, ≤ 250 ppb in totaal, en ≤ 50 ppm inclusief polymere PFAS.

Opslag en gebruik

- **Opslagcondities:** droog en stofvrij
- **Temperatuurbereik:** -20°C tot +85°C (afhankelijk van seal en toepassing).
Uitgezonderd de papieren verpakkingen.

Naam: E. Knoppert
Functie: MD
Handtekening:



Epe, Nederland
Datum : [Datum van opstellen document]
Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect)

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder uitsluitende verantwoordelijkheid van Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect).

De vier pijlers van de PouchDirect DoC

De verklaring garandeert dat de materialen geen invloed hebben op de smaak, geur of veiligheid van de levensmiddelen dankzij vier kernwaarden:

1. Veilige materialen

De volledige voorraad van ruim 3 miljoen stazakken is o.a. 100% BPA en PFAS-vrij. Er worden moderne, veilige alternatieven gebruikt in plaats van verouderde coatings, zodat er geen schadelijke stoffen migreren naar jouw product.

2. Strengere kwaliteitscontrole

Alle leveranciers produceren strikt volgens de internationale GMP-principes (Good Manufacturing Practices) voor een constant hoge en veilige kwaliteitsstandaard.

3. Volledige traceerbaarheid

Transparantie en veiligheid gaan hand in hand. Elke afzonderlijke productiebatch is nauwkeurig en volledig traceerbaar tot aan de directe bron.

4. Toekomstbestendig

De materialen voldoen volledig aan de actuele wetgeving en vormen de ideale, conforme basis voor **jouw PPWR-traject (verpakkingswetgeving)**.

Wetgeving & praktijktesten

De verpakkingen voldoen aan alle vooraanstaande Europese normen, waaronder de Kaderwetgeving **(EG) nr. 1935/2004**, Kunststoffenverordening **(EU) nr. 10/2011** en GMP-verordening **(EG) nr. 2023/2006**, inclusief alle latere wijzigingen. Daarnaast ondergaan ook de milieuvriendelijke en 100% recyclebare mono-materialen strenge migratietesten waarin extreme hitte en langdurige opslag worden gesimuleerd.

Hierdoor is jouw administratie altijd direct audit-ready voor retailers, supermarkten of gezondheidsinspecties, wat je tijd bespaart en risico's elimineert.

[LEES MEER OVER DOC](#)

Deze samenvatting is opgesteld op basis van de officiële informatiepagina van PouchDirect.

Konformitätserklärung (DoC)

Zusammenfassung Lebensmittelsicherheit & Compliance | PouchDirect

In der Lebensmittelindustrie ist die Verpackung entscheidend für den Schutz Ihres Produkts und Ihres Rufs. Eine **Konformitätserklärung (Declaration of Compliance, oder DoC)** fungiert als technischer Reisepass, der gesetzlich beweist, dass die Verpackung absolut lebensmittelecht ist und den strengen europäischen Normen entspricht.

Immer standardmäßig enthalten

Bei PouchDirect ist Lebensmittelsicherheit keine Option, sondern der Standard. **Eine gültige DoC liegt automatisch jeder Rechnung bei.** Ob Sie nun 100 unbedruckte Standbodenbeutel ab Lager bestellen oder mehr als 100.000 maßgeschneiderte Verpackungen; Sie verfügen sofort über die richtigen Unterlagen – ohne zusätzlichen Aufwand oder Kosten.

DoC-Beispiel

PouchDirect
Specialist in Stand Up Pouches


RECLOSEABLE
PACKAGING B.V.

[Epe, datum (Month – day – year)]

Konformitätserklärung
für Kunststoffe, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen

Dokument-Nr.: DOC-[Factuurnummer]

Reclosable Packaging B.V. – Handelsname PouchDirect
Paastor Somstraat 2
8162 AK Epe
Niederlande
+31 85 486 5240
info@pouchdirect.nl

Hiermit erklären wir, dass die unten aufgeführten Produkte den geltenden europäischen und nationalen Vorschriften für Materialien und Gegenstände entsprechen, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Kontakt zu kommen:

- [producten]
Chargen-Nr.: siehe Lieferschein

Zutreffende Gesetzgebung

- Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 sowie Änderungsverordnung (EU) 2020/1245
- Verordnung (EG) Nr. 2023/2006
- Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004
- Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR), spezifisch Artikel 5 über besorgniserregende Stoffe (Schwermetalle und PFAS), anwendbar ab dem 12. August 2026
- Dieses Material enthält kein recyceltes Plastik gemäß (EG) Nr. 282/2008

Konformität

Bei Verwendung gemäß den Spezifikationen überschreiten die Gesamt- und spezifischen Migrationen die gesetzlichen Grenzwerte unter den in der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 festgelegten Prüfbedingungen nicht, einschließlich der Bestimmungen der Änderungsverordnung (EU) 2020/1245.

Diese Konformitätserklärung umfasst ebenfalls die derzeit geltenden Bestimmungen der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR) zu gefährlichen Stoffen.

Der Migrationsbericht ist verfügbar und das Ergebnis ist konform.

Die Gesamtmigration wurde gemäß EN 1186-1/-3 unter Verwendung der Simulanzien A, B und D2 unter der Prüfbedingung OM2 (10 Tage bei 40°C) in Übereinstimmung mit der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 geprüft (Grenzwert 10 mg/dm²).

Frei von restriktiven Stoffen

- Phthalate und Schwermetalle
- Bisphenol (A-S-F)
- PVC / PVDC
- MOSH / MOAH (Mineralöle)
- PFAS: PFOA, PFOS, PFNA und PFHxS
- Mineralöle in Druckfarben

Gemäß den aktuellen Beschränkungen der REACH- und POP-Verordnung

Ergänzend hierzu in Übereinstimmung mit Artikel 5 der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR):
Summe der Schwermetalle (Pb, Cd, Hg, Cr-VI) ≤ 100 mg/kg; PFAS ≤ 25 ppb pro Einzelsubstanz, ≤ 250 ppb insgesamt, und ≤ 50 ppm einschließlich polymerer PFAS

Lagerung und Verwendung

- **Lagerbedingungen:** trocken und staubfrei
- **Temperaturbereich:** -20°C bis +85°C (abhängig von Siegelung und Anwendung). Ausgenommen Papierverpackungen.

Name: E. Knoppert
Funktion: (MD)
Unterschrift: 

Ort: Epe, Niederlande
Datum: [date from creating this document]
Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect)

Diese Erklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect) ausgestellt.

Die vier Säulen der PouchDirect DoC

Die Erklärung garantiert dank vier Kernwerten, dass die Materialien keinen Einfluss auf den Geschmack, den Geruch oder die Sicherheit der Lebensmittel haben:

1. Sichere Materialien

Unser kompletter Lagerbestand von über 3 Millionen Standbodenbeuteln ist u.a. 100 % BPA- und PFAS-frei. Wir nutzen moderne, sichere Alternativen statt veralteter Beschichtungen, damit keine Schadstoffe in Ihr Produkt übergehen.

2. Strenge Qualitätskontrolle

Alle Lieferanten produzieren streng nach den internationalen GMP-Prinzipien (Good Manufacturing Practices) für einen konstant hohen und sicheren Qualitätsstandard.

3. Vollständige Rückverfolgbarkeit

Transparenz und Sicherheit gehen Hand in Hand. Jede einzelne Produktionscharge ist präzise und vollständig bis zur direkten Quelle rückverfolgbar.

4. Zukunftssicher

Die Materialien entsprechen vollumfänglich der aktuellen Gesetzgebung und bilden die ideale, konforme Basis für **Ihren PPWR-Prozess (Verpackungsrecht)**.

Gesetzgebung & Praxistests

Die Verpackungen erfüllen alle führenden europäischen Normen, darunter die Rahmenverordnung **(EG) Nr. 1935/2004**, die Kunststoffverordnung **(EU) Nr. 10/2011** und die GMP-Verordnung **(EG) Nr. 2023/2006**, in der jeweils gültigen Fassung. Zudem werden auch die umweltfreundlichen und zu 100 % recycelbaren Monomaterialien strengen Migrationstests unterzogen, bei denen extreme Hitze und langzeitige Lagerung simuliert werden. Dadurch sind Ihre Unterlagen jederzeit direkt prüfbar (audit-ready) für Einzelhändler, Supermärkte oder Gesundheitsinspektionen, was Ihnen Zeit spart und Risiken minimiert.

MEHR ÜBER DOC LESEN

Diese Zusammenfassung wurde auf Basis der offiziellen Informationsseite von PouchDirect erstellt.

Déclaration de Conformité (DoC)

Résumé de la Sécurité Alimentaire & de la Conformité | PouchDirect

Dans l'industrie agroalimentaire, l'emballage est crucial pour protéger votre produit ainsi que votre réputation. Une **Déclaration de Conformité (Declaration of Compliance, ou DoC)** fait office de passeport technique prouvant légalement que l'emballage est parfaitement sûr pour les aliments et respecte les normes européennes strictes.

Toujours inclus de série

Chez PouchDirect, la sécurité alimentaire n'est pas une option, c'est la norme. **Une DoC valide est automatiquement jointe à chaque facture.** Que vous commandiez 100 sachets stand-up non imprimés sur stock ou plus de 100 000 emballages sur mesure ; vous disposez immédiatement des documents requis, sans démarche ni coût supplémentaire.

Exemple de DoC

PouchDirect
Specialist in Stand Up Pouches

RECLOSEABLE
PACKAGING B.V.

[Epe, datum (Month – day – year)]

Déclaration de conformité
pour les matériaux en plastique destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires

N° de document: DOC-{Factuurnummer}

Reclosable Packaging B.V. – Nom commercial : PouchDirect
Peenoer Sonstraat 2
6152 AK Epe
Pays-Bas
+31 85 486 5240
info@pouchdirect.nl

Nous déclarons par la présente que les produits ci-dessous sont conformes aux réglementations européennes et nationales en vigueur concernant les matériaux et objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires :

- [producten]
N° de lot : indiqué sur le bon de livraison

Législation applicable

- Règlement (UE) (n° 10/2011 ainsi que règlement modificatif (UE) 2020/1245
- Règlement (CE) n° 2023/2006
- Règlement (CE) n° 1935/2004
- Règlement (UE) 2025/40 (PPWR), exclusivement l'article 5 concernant les substances préoccupantes (métaux lourds et PFAS), applicable à compter du 12 août 2026
- Ce matériau ne contient pas de plastique recyclé conformément au règlement (CE) n° 282/2008

Conformité
Lorsqu'il est utilisé conformément aux spécifications, la migration totale et spécifique ne dépasse pas les limites légales dans les conditions d'essai définies dans le règlement (UE) n° 10/2011, y compris les dispositions du règlement modificatif (UE) 2020/1245.

Cette déclaration de conformité couvre également les dispositions actuellement applicables du règlement (UE) 2025/40 (PPWR) relatives aux substances dangereuses.

Le rapport de migration est disponible et le résultat est conforme.

La migration globale a été testée selon la norme EN 1186-1/-3, en utilisant les simulants A, B et D2

dans les conditions d'essai OM2 (10 jours à 40 °C), conformément au Règlement (UE) n° 10/2011 (limite de 10 mg/dm²).

Sans substances restrictives

- Phthalates et métaux lourds
- Bisphénol (A-S-F)
- PVC / PVDC
- MOSH / MOAH (huiles minérales)
- PFAS : PFOA, PFOS, PFNA et PFHxS
- Huiles minérales dans les encres

Conformément aux restrictions actuelles de REACH et du règlement POP

La migration globale a été testée selon la norme EN 1186-1/-3, en utilisant les simulants A, B et D2 dans les conditions d'essai OM2 (10 jours à 40 °C), conformément au Règlement (UE) n° 10/2011 (limite de 10 mg/dm²).

Stockage et utilisation

- Conditions de stockage: au sec et sans poussière
- Plage de température: -20°C à +85°C (selon le scellement et l'application). Sauf emballages en papier.

Nom: E. Knoppert
Fonction: DG
Signature:

Lieu: Epe, Pays-Bas
Date: [date from creating this document]
Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect)

La présente déclaration est établie sous la seule responsabilité de Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect).

Les quatre piliers de la DoC PouchDirect

La déclaration garantit que les matériaux n'altèrent ni le goût, ni l'odeur, ni la sécurité des denrées alimentaires grâce à quatre valeurs clés :

1. Des matériaux sûrs

Notre stock complet de plus de 3 millions de sachets stand-up est notamment 100 % sans BPA ni PFAS. Nous utilisons des alternatives modernes et sûres plutôt que des revêtements obsolètes, pour qu'aucune substance nocive ne migre dans votre produit.

2. Un contrôle qualité rigoureux

Tous les fournisseurs produisent en stricte conformité avec les principes internationaux BPF (Bonnes Pratiques de Fabrication) pour un niveau de qualité constant et sûr.

3. Une traçabilité totale

Transparence et sécurité vont de pair. Chaque lot de production individuel est traçable avec précision et intégralement jusqu'à sa source directe.

4. Prêt pour l'avenir

Les matériaux sont entièrement conformes à la législation actuelle et constituent la base idéale et conforme pour votre **démarche PPWR (législation sur les emballages)**.

Législation & tests pratiques

Les emballages répondent à toutes les normes européennes de premier plan, notamment le règlement-cadre **(CE) n° 1935/2004**, le règlement sur les plastiques **(UE) n° 10/2011** et le règlement BPF **(CE) n° 2023/2006**, avec leurs modifications successives. De plus, les mono-matériaux respectueux de l'environnement et 100 % recyclables subissent des tests de migration stricts simulant une chaleur extrême et un stockage prolongé.

Ainsi, vos documents administratifs sont toujours prêts pour les audits des distributeurs, des supermarchés ou des inspections sanitaires, ce qui vous fait gagner du temps et élimine les risques.

EN SAVOIR PLUS SUR LA DOC

Ce résumé a été établi sur la base de la page d'information officielle de PouchDirect.

Declaración de Conformidad (DoC)

Resumen de Seguridad Alimentaria y Cumplimiento | PouchDirect

En la industria alimentaria, el envase es crucial para proteger tanto su producto como su reputación. Una **Declaración de Conformidad (Declaration of Compliance, o DoC)** actúa como un pasaporte técnico que demuestra legalmente que el envase es completamente seguro para los alimentos y cumple con las estrictas normas europeas.

Siempre incluido de serie

En PouchDirect, la seguridad alimentaria no es una opción, sino el estándar. **Se adjunta automáticamente una DoC válida con cada factura.** Ya sea que pida 100 bolsas stand-up sin impresión desde nuestro stock o más de 100.000 envases hechos a medida; dispondrá inmediatamente de la documentación correcta sin gestiones ni costes adicionales.

Ejemplo de DoC

PouchDirect®
Specialist in Stand Up Pouches


RECLOSEABLE
PACKAGING B.V.

[Epe, datum (Month – day – year)]

Declaración de conformidad
para materiales de plástico destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos

N.º de documento: DOC-[Factuurnummer]

Reclosable Packaging B.V. – Trading as PouchDirect
Pastoor Somstraat 2
8162 AK Epe
The Netherlands
+31 85 486 5240
info@pouchdirect.nl

Por la presente declaramos que los siguientes productos cumplen con la normativa europea y nacional vigente relativa a materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos:

- [producten]
N.º de lote: indicado en el albarán

Legislación aplicable

- Reglamento (UE) n.º 10/2011 y reglamento modificativo (UE) 2020/1245
- Reglamento (CE) n.º 2023/2006
- Reglamento (CE) n.º 1935/2004
- Reglamento (UE) 2025/40 (PPWR), específicamente el artículo 5 sobre sustancias preocupantes (metales pesados y PFAS), aplicable a partir del 12 de agosto de 2026
- Este material no contiene plástico reciclado de conformidad con el Reglamento (CE) n.º 282/2008

Conformidad

Cuando se utiliza según las especificaciones, la migración total y específica no supera los límites legales establecidos en las condiciones de ensayo del Reglamento (UE) n.º 10/2011, incluidas las disposiciones del Reglamento modificativo (UE) 2020/1245.

Esta declaración de conformidad también abarca las disposiciones actualmente aplicables del Reglamento (UE) 2025/40 (PPWR) relativas a sustancias peligrosas.

El informe de migración está disponible y el resultado es conforme.

La migración global se analizó de acuerdo con la norma EN 1186-I-3, utilizando los simulantes A, B y D2 bajo la condición de ensayo OM2 (10 días a 40 °C), de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) n.º 10/2011 (límite 10 mg/dm²).

Libre de sustancias restrictivas

- Ftalatos y metales pesados
- Bisfenol (A-S-F)
- PVC / PVDC
- MOSH / MOAH (aceites minerales)
- PFAS: PFOA, PFOS, PFNA y PFHxS
- Aceites minerales en tintas

De conformidad con las restricciones actuales de REACH y del Reglamento POP.

Además, de conformidad con el artículo 5 del Reglamento (UE) 2025/40 (PPWR):
suma de metales pesados (Pb, Cd, Hg, Cr-VI) ≤ 100 mg/kg; PFAS ≤ 25 ppb por sustancia individual, ≤ 250 ppb en total, y ≤ 50 ppm incluyendo PFAS poliméricos.

Almacenamiento y uso

- Condiciones de almacenamiento: seco y libre de polvo
- Rango de temperatura: -20°C a +85°C (dependiendo del sellado y la aplicación). Excepto envases de papel.

Nombre: E. Knoppert
Cargo: MD
Signature:



Location: Epe, The Netherlands
Fecha: [date from creating this document]
Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect)

La presente declaración se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad de Reclosable Packaging B.V. (PouchDirect).

Los cuatro pilares de la DoC de PouchDirect

La declaración garantiza que los materiales no afectan al sabor, olor ni seguridad de los alimentos gracias a cuatro valores fundamentales:

1. Materiales seguros

Todo nuestro stock de más de 3 millones de bolsas stand-up es, entre otras cosas, 100 % libre de BPA y PFAS. Usamos alternativas modernas y seguras en lugar de revestimientos anticuados, para que ninguna sustancia nociva pase a su producto.

2. Estricto control de calidad

Todos los proveedores producen estrictamente de acuerdo con los principios internacionales GMP (Buenas Prácticas de Fabricación) para un estándar de calidad constantemente alto y seguro.

3. Trazabilidad completa

La transparencia y la seguridad van de la mano. Cada lote de producción individual es precisa y completamente rastreable hasta su fuente directa.

4. Preparado para el futuro

Los materiales cumplen plenamente con la legislación vigente y constituyen la base ideal y conforme para **su proceso PPWR (legislación sobre envases)**.

Legislación y pruebas prácticas

Los envases cumplen con todas las principales normas europeas, incluido el Reglamento Marco **(CE) n.º 1935/2004**, el Reglamento sobre Plásticos **(UE) n.º 10/2011** y el Reglamento GMP **(CE) n.º 2023/2006**, con sus modificaciones correspondientes. Además, los monomateriales respetuosos con el medio ambiente y 100 % reciclables se someten a estrictas pruebas de migración que simulan el calor extremo y el almacenamiento a largo plazo.

Esto garantiza que su documentación esté siempre lista para auditorías (audit-ready) de distribuidores, supermercados o inspecciones sanitarias, ahorrándole tiempo y eliminando riesgos.

[LEER MÁS SOBRE DOC](#)

Este resumen se ha elaborado a partir de la página de información oficial de PouchDirect.